



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-520 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution / Regular Agenda Status: Passed

File created: 6/26/2017 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 7/11/2017 Final action: 7/11/2017

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE WORK

AUTHORIZATION NO. 1 IN A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF \$189,735.00 FOR THE RELOCATION OF TAXIWAY DELTA CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES, PURSUANT TO THE CONTINUING CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES,

INC. FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE MUNICIPAL AIR PARK; PROVIDING AN

EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$189,735.00)

Sponsors: Tammy Good

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-75 Reso Kimley Horn WA CA Serv, 2. CA Memo, 3. Resolution, 4. Work Authorization No.1, 5.

Exhibit 'A' Rate Sheet, 6. COI, 7. 17-85 Memo to Commission, 8. Approved Resolution No 2015-156

(design), 9. Taxiway Delta Relocation Aerial Map.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/11/2017	1	City Commission	ADOPTED	Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1 IN A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF \$189,735.00 FOR THE RELOCATION OF TAXIWAY DELTA CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES, PURSUANT TO THE CONTINUING CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE MUNICIPAL AIR PARK; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: \$189,735.00)

(Staff Contact: Tammy Good/Steve Rocco)

Summary Explanation/Background:

This work authorization consists of construction phase services based on the design completed under RLI E-61-14 via resolution 2015 -156 (attached herein) approved by commission on January 27, 2015. Specifically, construction phase services will include inspections and shop drawing/submittal review for the relocation and construction of taxiway Delta full length for runway 15-33 and add taxiway Sierra and Taxiway Tango connectors to Taxiway Delta from runway 15-33.

The design modifications were required per the Airport Master Plan Update completed in 2007 in order to meet FAA Category B-II design standards. Field inspections will also be conducted to ensure code and contract compliance performed by the Engineer-of-Record to certify the project at completion.

Origin of request for this action: Airport staff/FAA

Fiscal impact and source of funding: \$189,735.00 CIP# 14-247 Account#465-7525-542.65-12

File #: 17-520, Version: 1									

Strategic Plan Initiative

6.2 Ensure the Airpark has the capacity to manage an increase in tourism as identified in the City's: Superior Capacity Strategy